
Philadelphia
Vegetables

Philadelphia, Pa.
Wednaaday, November 3,1999

VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES:
MARKET ABOUT SIEADY cm* CA 36i

few 24.00 mil be 18.00crts CL 30i 17.00
42i 15.00 —ASPARAGUS: MARKET
LOWER 11 lb eiu bchd PE 12« jbo
18.00- 12*edge 18.00-20.00 12* Ige
18.00- 12* ltd 18.00-20.00 12* iml
18.00- —BEANS: buctns/cits GA

Round Green Type 18.00-20.00NC Round
Green Type fr qual 15.00-16.00NJ Round
Green Typefrqual 11.00VA Round Green
Type fr qual 12.00-15.00 —BEETS;
MARKET STEADY crtj bchd NJ 12*
6.00- 25 lb *k« be NJ med 7.00 TX
med 7.00 bubku NJ med 10.00-IZOO
BROCCOLI: MARKET STEADY ctn*
CA bchd 14* 7.00-8.00 moitly 7.50-8.00
occhgrA Iwrfr qual4.00-5.00 Crown Cut
8.00- CD bchd 18*ordcond 2.00-3.00
NC bchd 14*fr qual 5.00 —BRUSSELS
SPROUTS: MARKETLOWER 25 lbcm*
CA 9.00-11.00 few loa* 8.00
CABBAGE; MARKETROUND GREEN
SLIGHTLY LOWER. OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY 1 3/4 bucit* A 50 lb ctn* NJ
Round Green Type med 5.00-6.00 mottly
5.00Ige 4.00-5.00 Red Type med 7.00 NY

Round Green "type med 5.50-6.00 Red
Type med 7.00-8.00 moldy 7.00 PA
Round Green Type med S.OO-6.00 moitly
5.00 Red Type med 7.00 40 lb cm* NY
Savoy Type med 7.00PA Savoy Type med
700 -CARROTS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ik* 48 1-lb flmbgi CA Tapped
med-lge 8.00-9.00 few 10.00few 7.00 MI
Topped med-lge 6.00-6.50 moldy 6.50 50
lb ik* lie CA Tapped jbo 7.50-8.00 CD
CDOne Topped Ige 6.00-6.50 jbo
7.25-7.50CO Toppedjb07.00-B.oomoldy
7.00 ctni bchd CA Bunched 24i 11.00
CAULIFLOWER: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctni flmwipdCA 12*8.00-10.00
few 11.00-11,50 few 7.00 fr cond
4.00- 9i 9.0016 i few 10.00ctni jacket
pkd CD 12i S.OO-7.00 —CELERY:
MARKET LOWER ctni CA 2 dz
10.00- 2 1/2 dz 10.00-11.00mftdy
11.00occ 13.00—CHINESE CABBAGE:

50 lb ctni CA Nappa 12.00 fr cond
5.00- FL Nappa 10.00-12.00 celcrti
NJ 10.00 -CORN-SWEET: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY wbciti FL Yellow 4 dz
min fr cond 4.00-6.00 White 4 dz min fr
cond 7.00-8.00 —CUCUMBERS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY WAXED
UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED 1 1/9
buctni GA med 15.00-16.00 fr qual
10.00- fr cond 4.00-6.00 NC med
14.00- fr qual 10.00-1ZOO I 1/9
bucm MX Pickle* unwaxed med 18.00
EGGPLANT: MARKET SLIGHTLY

LOWER 1 1/9 buctni FL med 5.00-7.00
moitly 6.00 few 8.00 GA med 6.00-7.00
moitly 6.00 fr qual 4.00-5.00 —ENDIVE:
MARKETSTEADY 1 1/9buctm/citt NJ
6.00 few 5.50 —ESCAROLE: MARKET
SLIGHTLY LOWER 11/9buctm/eiti NJ
6.00 —GARLIC; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 30 lb ctni CA White luper col
25.50 col 24.00-25.50 tuper jbo 2ZSO
exjbo 18.0010kg ctni CQWhite fr qualA
cond 3.50 —GREENS: MARKET
STEADY crti bchd MD CoUard 5.50-6.00
NJ CoUard 6.00 fr cond 5.50 Kale 6XX) fr
cond 5.50 Muitard 6.50 Turnip Topi
6.00- few 5.00 Dandelion 8.00 Swiu
Chard 8.00 Rape 6.50 PA CoUard 6.00
Kale 6.00 Turnip Topi 6.00 ctni be CA
Kale red 24i 9.00-10.00 NJ Kale red 24s
9.00- 20 lb ctni CA Broccoli Rabe
one label 20.00 -LETTUCE-ICEBERG:
MARKET LOWER ctni AZ Naked 24i
9.50- CA Naked 24i 9.00-11.00
some hiai 12.00fr cond 5.00Wrapped 24s
10.00- some 12.00 30s 9.00 ord cond
3.00 NJ Naked 24s 6.00-7.00
LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET SLIGHT-
LYLOWER ctni CA Bolton 24ifr appear
6.00 Green Leaf 24* 7.00-9.00 mostly
7.00- Red Leaf 24s 7.00-9.00 mostly
8.00 oid - fr cond 2.00-5,00 cits NJ Green
Leaf 24s few 7.00 Red Leaf 24s few 7.00
EBcits NJ Boston 24s 5.00 3 lb ctni CA
Friiee 11.00 —LETTUCE-ROMAINE:
MARKETABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s
11.00- one label 15.00 30s 10.00 NJ
24i 5.00-7.00 1.3 bucrts CA 24s
14.00- mostly 15.00one label 17.00

—MUSHROOMS: MARKET STEADY
10 lb cuts PA Ige 11.00-12.00 mostly
11.50- med 9.00-9.50 4 qt bkts PA

med-lge 4.75-5.00 few 4.50 sml-med
3.75-4.00 5 lb ctns PA Portobellas
12.00- 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake
14.00- fr qual 13.00 few 13.50ctns
10 12-oz trays flmwipd PA 9.00-9.50
6KRA: 1/2 bucrts FL med 10.00
ONIONS GREEN: MARKETSLIGHTLY
HIGHER ctns bchd CA 48s 7.50-8.00MX
48i 8.00-9.00 mostly 8.00 NJ 48s
8.00- cits bchd NJ Leeks 12s 14.00
cun bchd CA Leeks 12i 12.00
PARSLEY: MARKET SLIGHTLY
HIGHER citi bchd NJ Curly 60s 12.00
Plain 60i 12.00Root 12s 14.00ctni bchd
CA Curly 60s 9.00-10.50 —PARSNIPS:
25 lb flm ski PA few 12.00 -PEAS
GREEN: MARKET ABOUT STEADY 10
lb ctni per lb CA Sugar Peas 1.20-1.40 fr
appear 1.00 GU Sugar Peas 1.20-1.40
PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —PEPPERS:
MARKET HIGHER 1 1/9 buctni FL BeU
Type Green exlge 12.00 fr appear
9.00- Igefr appear 7.00-8.00 med fr
appear 6.00-7.00 mil 7.00-8.00 fr appear
4.00- Mxd Red AndGreen med 7.00fr
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Beautifully woven patternof 12bridges and 3 truss designs. Inthree colors: WilliamsburgBlue, Hunter Green, orCranberryRed, on natural background. Machine wash& dry50" x 65". 100%, two-layer cotton, made in USA $AlO°atofimnShafer’s ofMillville, P.O. Box 190,47MainStreet,Millville,PA 17846,BuckhomExit off 1-80,Rt 42 North,Call 717-458^5021.Add $4for UPS shipping -PAresidents add 6% salestax VISA and MasterCardAccepted.

appear 5.00-6.00 dr qnal 3.Q0 Rad med
1000-12.00md8.00-10.00 OA BeU Type
Gram med dr qnal 150 HI Bell Type
Green Iga fr qnal 6.00-7.00 dr cond
3.00- med dr qael 6.00-7.00 fr coed
3.00- TX Bell Type Green exlge fr
cand 8.00 Igefr cond 7.00 meddr quel4.50
VA Bell Type Green exlge 14.00 iml
7.00- Skg ctm NL BeU Type Orange
Ige 16.00-18.00Red Ige 14.00-17.00Yel-
lowIge 13.00-16.00-PEPPERS OTHER:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1/2 buctni
PL Jelepeno few 10.00 SC Jelepeno
7.00- 1 1/9 buctni FL Long Hot
7.00- mixed red few 6.00 Cubmellet
Ige 7.00-8.00 GA CubeneUei Ige 7.00-8.00
10 lb ctm CL Pobleno 17.00 •

RADISHES: MARKETSTEADY ctni tpd
30 6-oz flmbgs FL Red 11.00 MN Red
10.00 OH Red 11.50 ctm tpd 1-Ul-U)

flmbgi MN Red 10.25 ctm bchd CA Red
24i 7.50MX Red 24s 7.00—RHUBARB:
OFFERINGS NONE —RUTABAGAS:
50 lb cuts CD CDOne med 8.00
SPINACH: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
1 2/5 buctni bchd CA Hit 10.00 I 2/5
bucrti bchd CA Hit 11.00 bubkts NJ
Savoy 7.00-8.00 cel crl NJ Savoy
6.00- mostly 6.00 —SQUASH:
MARKETZUCCHINI SLIGHTLYLOW-
ER. YELLOW STRAIGHTNECK
STEADY 1/2 & 5/9 buctm/crts FL Zuc-
chini sml-med 16.00 med 14.00 Yellow
Straightneck sml-med 16.00GA Zucchini
sml-med 16.00 ordcond 7.00-8.00med ord
cond 5.00 NC Yellow Straightneck sml-
med fr appear 13.0011/9 boots NJAcom
Ige 5.00 Butternutmed-lge fr cond 5.0010
lb ctn miniaturetype sc green, yellow, pat-
ty pan and sunburst few 35.00 —SWEET
POTATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1/2 buctns NJ Yellow Josey
10.00fr qua! 7.00 Red Jersey few 14.00fr
qual 9.00 NEW CROP 40 lb ctm LA U.S.
One Beauregard med 12.00 NC U.S. One
Jewels med 10.00-12.00 mostly
10.00- -TOMATOES: MARKET
SLIGHTLY HIGHER 25 lb ctm CA 85%

' U.S. One or Better light red to red med
9.00 FL 85% U.S. One or Better light red
to red xlge 10.00 Ige 10.00 NJ VineRipes
green to breakers med 6.00 Local Repack
85% U.S. One or Better xlge 10.50 Ige
10.50 med 10.507 kg fits BL Vine Ripes

red xlge 16.50—TOMATOES, CHERRY:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY fits 12 1-pt
bkts MX red 7.00-7.50 —TOMATOES.
PLUM -TYPE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 25 lb ctm FL light red to red
9.00 —TURNIPS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 25 lb flmbgs NJ Purple Top med
5.00 PA Purple Top med 5.00-6.00
VEGETABLES OTHER; 8 lb ctm CA
Rldicchio 12s 8.00 3 kg cuts IT Radicchio
7.50.

Leola Produce
Auction
Leola, PA

NovMbar 2, IM3
Report Supplied by Auction

APPLES: RED AND YELLOW DELI-
CIOUS 2.25-3.50 Vi BU.. OTHER VAR-
IETIES 3.00-4.7 S Vi BU.

BROCCOLI: 3.25-7.00 12-14COUNT.
CABBAGE: GREEN .40-.64 HEAD,

4.25-5.50 CRATE; RED 3.00-4.25
CRATE.

CAULIFLOWER: .75-1.20 HEAD.
CARROTS: 2.00-2.50 25 LB

RADISHES: 10.00-14.00 20 CT.
BUNCH.

RED BEETS: 4.25-6.00 IS COUNT
BUNCH, LOOSE 430-730 1 1/9 BU.

SQUASH: BUTTERNUT. ACORN,
SPAGHETTI 230430 1 1/9 BU.

TOMATOES: 430-1130 25 LBS. #l,
GREENHOUSE 3.50-6.00 10 LBS.;
PLUM 5.008.50 25 LBS.

TURNIPS: 2.50-4.00 25-LB.
POLYBAG.

RADISHES: WINTER2.7S-4.0025L8.
POLYBAG.

SPINACH: 8.0016.00 1 1/9 BU.
ENGLISH WALNUTS: 4306.50 Vi

BU.
PUMPKINS: NECK .10.60 BACH.
NEXT WEEK’S PRODUCE SALES

DAYS ARE TUBS. AND THURS. AT
9:30 A.M.

Southern Maryland
Regional

Farmers* Market
P.O. Box 144, Cheltenham, Md. 20623

October 25-29, 1993
GREEN BEANS: 3.508.50 BU.
BROCCOLI: 2.505.50.
CUCUMBER: OTHER 2.75-5.50,

MED. 6.007.00 Vi BU., LARGE 230 Vi
BU.

EGGPLANT: 4.50.
COLLARD GREENS: 1.003.25 ISLB.

BOX.
GREEN KALE: 2.005.00 ISLB. BOX.
TURNIP TOPS: ZOO 15 LBS.
PEPPERS; GREEN MED. 2.508.50,

LRGE 8.0013.00 1 1/9 BU., EX LARGE
6.0011.50, OTHER 1.006.50; HOT
HUNG WAX3.50 Vi BU.; CHILI 3.00 Vi
BU.

PUMPKINS; BULK SMALL .OS-.SO,
BULK MEDIUM .30-1.60, LARGE
.25-10.00;BULKMIXED.05-1.00; MINI-
ATURE 1.00-6.00K BU.; MINI 4.0011/9
BU.; ORNAMENTAL .50-3.00 V 4 BU.,
2.00- BU.; OTHER .25.

SQUASH: YELLOW STRAIGHT-
NECK 3.00 'A BU.; GREEN ZUCCHINI
2.00- M BU.; ACORN 1.00-2.0011/9
BU.; BUTTERNUT 1.00-5.25 1 1/9 BU.;
HUBBARD .05 M BU.; WINTER

Leinbach’s Shippensburg
Produce Auction

(717)532-5511
Shlppenaburg, PA

Ava-ag* Prices Of #1 Product
October 28, 30 and November 2

Pries Differences are Quality, Size or
Days

Open 11 a.m. Tun, Thun, and Sat.
Report Supplied by Auction

APPLES: 2.00-5.50 V 4 BU.
BROCCOLI: 2.00-7.00 14-18 COUNT

BU.
CABBAGE: 2.00-5.50 SO LBS., .20-.30

HEAD.
CAULIFLOWER: SMALL TOLARGE

.60-1.10 HEAD.
POTATOES: 4.004.00 SO LBS.
SWEETPOTATOES: 5.50-8.50 V 4 BU.
SQUASH: BUTTERNUT AND

ACORN 2.00-3.00 BU.
TOMATOES; MEDIUM TO LARGE

7.50-12.00 25 LBS.
TURNIPS; 1.00-3.00 'A BU. , .

PUMPKINS: NECK .15-1.10 EACH.
MUMS AND FLOWERS: .50-1.25

EACH.
DRIED FLOWERS AND STATICE:

1.00-1.75 BUNCH.
SALE DAYS NEXT WEEK ARE

TUBS., THURS. AND SAT., 11 A.M

THINK AHEAD...
Rm 4 tvlurM Markataan*••• 3.

POLYBAG. .05-2.75.
ODER; 1.25-1.50 GAL.
ENDIVE: 6.00-10.00 12-14 HEAD

COUNT.
ONIONS; GREEN IS.OO-25.00

BUNCHED 30-35 COUNT.
FEARS: BOSC 630-8.00 1 1/9 BU.
PEPPERS: GREEN 330-1030 1 1/9

BU; RED 330-830 1 1/9 80.
POTATOES: NEWRED AND WHITE

5.50-7.00 50 LBS. US«I.
SWEET POTATOES: 6309.25 1 1/9

BU.

UncMttf Farmtofl, Ssturdty, Novembtf 6, IW3-Al3

SWEETPOTATOES: tl 1.00-7.238U.,
•2 2.50-3.50 BU., JUMBO 4.00-1.00;
OTHERS 1.00-5.00.

TOMATOES: SM. 3.50-6.00, MED.
2.00- LARGE 2.75-10.50, EX
LARGE 2.00-9.00 25 LBS., OTHER
3.00- ALL 25 LBS.

TURNIPS; .10-4.50.
WATERMELON; OTHER BULK

MED. .70-1.60.
APPLES; LARGE 4.00-5.00 % BU.,

OTHER 1.00-11.00 X BU.
PEARS: 4.50 K BU.
INDIAN CORN:.30-.75 AND .75-5.50.
FLOWERING KALE AND CAB-

BAGE; 8" POT 3.50-4.00.
FRESH FLOWERS: 20 STEMS 1.00;

CUT AND DRIED 5.50.
MUMS: 6" POT .80. 8" POT 1.00.
STRAW: SMALL SQUARE BALES

1.50. .

MISC. OTHER ORNAMENTALS: JO.


